Advances in Remote Sensing, 2016, 5, 215-231
ISSN Online: 2169-2688
ISSN Print: 2169-267X
DOI: 10.4236/ars.2016.54018  November 1, 2016
Thermokarst Lake Changes in the Southern Fringe
of Siberian Permafrost Region in Mongolia Using
Corona, Landsat, and ALOS Satellite Imagery from

images used in this study.
Study
sites
Corona
date
Corona KH-4, KH-4A,
and KH-4B
Landsat
date
Landsat ETM+ ALOS date
ALOS/
AVNIR-2
Site 1 1962/08/29
DS009044048AF031
DS009044048AA036
1999/09/05 LE71370241999248 2006/09/17 AVNIR-2
Site 2 1968/08/29
DS009044048AF024
DS009044048AA029
2000/09/07 LE71370262000251 2006/08/29 AVNIR-2
Site 3 1966/09/21
DS1035-1006DF075
DS1035-1006DA076
1999/08/22 LE71350271999234 2007/06/17 AVNIR-2
Site 4 1968/08/11
DS1104-1055DF009
DS1104-1055DA015
2000/09/10 LE71420262000254 2007/09/01 AVNIR-2
Site 5 1968/08/16
DS1104-2135DF001
DS1104-2135DA005
1999/08/10 LE71310271999222 2007/06/07 AVNIR-2
Site 6 1964/06/10
DS1006-2085DF054
DS1104-2085DA058
1999/08/22 LE71350281999234 2007/09/27 AVNIR-2
Site 7 1962/08/29
DS009044032AF024
DS009044032AA030
2001/09/19 LE71360292001262 2006/08/31 AVNIR-2
A. Saruulzaya et al.
220
Resources Observation Systems (USGS EROS) Data Center
(http://earthexplorer.usgs.gov/). The images were taken by the KH-4, KH-4A and